
 

 

2003 WASHINGTON STATE FOOTBALL ROSTER - Alphabetical 
 
NO NAME POS HGT WGT BIRTH AGE YR EXP HOMETOWN (HS/COLLEGE) 
28 ABDULLAH, Hamza DB 6-3 209 08/20/83 20 JR* 2V Pomona, Calif. (Pomona) 
23 ABDULLAH, Husain DB 5-11 178 07/27/85 18 FR HS Pomona, Calif. (Pomona) 
17 ACHOLONU, D.D. DE 6-3 245 10/17/80 22 SR 3V Seattle, Wash. (Inglemoor) 
77 AFIF, Patrick OL 6-7 319 03/20/83 20 JR TR Temecula, Calif. (Temecula Valley/Orange Coast) 
44 AHLBERG, Mark TE 6-5 280 02/10/82 21 JR* 1V Fullerton, Calif. (Troy) 
22 ANDERSON, Lavell RB 5-7 174 01/11/82 21 JR* 1V San Diego, Calif. (Eastlake) 
67 ARMSTRONG, Calvin OL 6-7 311 03/31/82 21 JR* 2V Centralia, Wash. (Centralia) 
56 BALTZER, Chris LB 6-0 216 03/14/85 18 FR HS Eugene, Ore. (Sheldon) 
8 BASLER, Kyle P 6-3 235 12/27/82 20 SO* 1V Elma, Wash. (Elma) 
34 BASS, Christian DB 6-2 204 06/16/85 18 FR HS Moreno Valley, Calif. (Canyon Springs) 
55 BASSETT, Dane DE 6-3 207 05/17/84 18 FR HS Colville, Wash. (Colville) 
46 BENNETT, Pat LB 6-0 229 11/09/82 20 JR 2V Forks, Wash. (Forks) 
81 BIENEMANN, Troy TE 6-5 252 02/19/83 20 SO 1V Mt. View, Calif. (St. Francis) 
59 BOBO, Reyshawn DE 6-2 196 01/15/85 18 FR HS Moreno Valley, Calif. (Canyon Springs) 
26 BOHANNON, Jeremy DB 5-10 203 07/01/83 20 JR 2V Richland, Wash. (Richland) 
25 BOLTON, Rafael RB 5-10 192 06/22/83 20 SO* SQ Los Angeles, Calif. (University) 
53 BONNELL, Raymond DE 6-1 238 09/27/81 22 SO* SQ Kent, Wash. (Kentwood) 
80 BOYD, Cody TE 6-8 240 10/22/83 19 FR* SQ Bellingham, Wash. (Ferndale) 
98 BOYER, Bryan DT 6-4 255 02/03/83 20 SO* 1V Lapwai, Idaho (Lapwai) 
13 BRAIDWOOD, Adam DE 6-5 264 06/01/84 19 SO 1V Delta, British Columbia (Seaquam) 
18 BRINK, Alex QB 6-2 191 06/02/85 18 FR HS Eugene, Ore. (Sheldon) 
9 BROWN, Isaac DE 6-2 229 10/13/81 21 SR* 3V Upland, Calif. (Claremont) 
94 BRUCE, Mkristo DE 6-5 249 10/16/84 19 FR* SQ Renton, Wash. (Liberty) 
33 BRUHN, Chris RB 6-3 215 07/19/82 21 JR* TR Woodland, Calif. (Woodland/Butte JC) 
70 BYRD, Bobby OL 6-7 281 07/05/85 18 FR HS Oceanside, Calif. (Oceanside) 
64 CLEMENTS, Thomas LB 5-11 193 05/16/84 19 FR* HS Prescott, Wash. (Prescott) 
27 COLEMAN, Erik DB 5-10 205  05/06/82 21 SR 3V Spokane, Wash. (Lewis and Clark) 
93 CONLIN, Jon DE 6-2 240 06/05/85 18 FR HS Vancouver, British Columbia (Vancouver) 
99 COOK, Steve DT 6-3 293 10/06/81 21 JR* 2V Kirkland, Wash. (Juanita) 
92 CRAWFORD, Joel DE 6-0 243 07/24/83 20 SO 1V Everett, Wash. (Cascade) 
32 DADA, Omowale DB 5-10 195 01/01/83 20 SO TR Orland Park, Ill. (Sandburg/E. Illinois/Saddleback) 
1 DARLING, Devard WR 6-3 213 04/16/82 21 JR* 1V Houston, Texas (Sugarland/Florida State) 
29 DAVID, Jason DB 5-9 180 06/12/82 21 SR 3V Covina, Calif. (Charter Oak) 
12 DAVIS, Ira LB 6-0 213 04/27/81 22 SR* 3V Seattle, Wash. (Garfield) 
42 DAVIS, Scott LB 5-10 225 10/19/83 20 FR* SQ Kennewick, Wash. (Kamiakin) 
12 DENNISON, Dayton QB 6-5 215 01/28/82 21 SO* SQ Renton, Wash. (Hazen) 
51 DERTING, Will LB 6-0 237 12/21/82 20 SO* 1V Okanogan, Wash. (Okanogan) 
49 DILDINE, Steve LB 6-1 212 02/07/84 19 FR* SQ Graham, Wash. (Bethel) 
61 DUIN, Josh OL 6-3 302 01/12/84 19 FR HS Covington, Wash. (Kentlake) 
10 DUNNING, Drew K 5-11 170 04/17/80 23 SR* 2V Issaquah, Wash. (Liberty) 
36 FERNANDEZ, Andrew DB 6-0 215 09/28/84 19 FR HS LaJolla, Calif. (LaJolla) 
78 FITT-CHAPPELL, Riley OL 6-6 314 09/23/82 20 SO* 1V Anchorage, Alaska (Chugiak) 
74 FOSTER, Russell OL 6-7 311 05/13/85 18 FR HS Chula Vista, Calif. (Bonita Vista) 
37 FRAMPTON, Eric DB 5-11 198 02/06/84 19 FR* SQ San Jose, Calif. (Oak Grove) 
84 FRANKLIN, Robert WR 6-2 195 09/05/82 20 FR* SQ Gainesville, Texas (Gainesville) 
48 GENATONE, Al LB 6-0 229 09/13/80 22 SR* 3V Kennewick, Wash. (Kamiakin) 
30 GREEN, Jermaine RB 6-0 228 04/10/80 23 SR 1V Daytona Beach, Fla. (Spruce Creek/Butler Co. JC) 
43 HALL, Brian LB 6-2 243 07/04/83 19 FR* SQ Walla Walla, Wash. (DeSales) 
21 HANSELL, McKenzie WR 6-0 200 11/18/80 22 SR* SQ Hermiston, Ore. (Hermiston) 
55 HARRIS, Charles OL 6-6 280 12/07/82 20 FR* SQ Spokane, Wash. (Mead) 
88 HARVEY, Trandon WR 5-11 187 05/23/83 20 JR 2V San Diego, Calif. (Sweetwater) 
41 HAWKINS, Blair RB 5-6 172 11/03/81 21 JR* SQ Pendleton, Ore. (Pendleton) 
83 HILL, Jason WR 6-2 190 02/20/85 18 FR HS San Francisco, Calif. (Sacred Heart) 
72 HOLLISON, Spencer OL 6-5 283 02/15/84 19 FR* SQ Rancho Santa Margarita, Calif. (Santa Margarita) 
76 HOLMES, Norvell OL 6-3 304 12/18/81 21 SO* 1V Inglewood, Calif. (St. John Bosco) 
19 HOWARD, Odell DT 6-3 272 06/07/83 19 FR* SQ Pomona, Calif. (Pomona) 
8 HURD, Chris QB 6-2 213 07/06/82 21 SO* SQ Antioch, Calif. (Deer Valley) 
60 HYSLOP, Robbie OL 6-4 240 07/13/85 18 FR HS Spokane, Wash. (Ferris) 
68 INGHAM, Zach OL 6-7 249 11/05/81 22 FR* HS Centralia, Wash. (Centralia) 
65 IOVINE, Dan OL 6-1 281 01/01/85 18 FR HS Ventura, Calif. (Taft) 
52 JACKSON, Don LB 6-0 231 06/12/81 21 SR 1V Natchez, Miss. (Natchez/Grossmont JC) 
40 JOHNSON, Aaron TE 6-6 283 04/01/85 18 FR HS Fairfield, Calif. (Armijo) 
89 JOHNSON, Brett WR 5-11 195 06/09/81 21 JR* SQ Sun City, Calif. (Hemet/Mt. San Jacinto JC) 
2 JORDAN, Chris WR 6-1 205 03/28/83 19 FR* SQ Kent, Wash. (Kentlake) 
41 JOSEPH, Aaron DB 6-2 200 07/13/82 21 SO* 1V Tacoma, Wash. (Franklin Pierce) 



 

 

4 KEGEL, Matt QB 6-5 227 08/01/80 23 SR* 3V Havre, Mont. (Havre) 
71 KNOTTS, Billy OL 6-7 282 05/17/81 22 SR* 3V Vancouver, Wash. (Columbia River) 
34 LARSON, Jonathan WR 6-3 195 01/31/83 20 SO* HS Puyallup, Wash. (Puyallup)  
75 LIGHTBODY, Sam OL 6-9 319 04/22/81 22 JR* 2V Huntington Beach, Calif. (Huntington Beach) 
69 LOO, Keola OL 6-1 285 11/07/81 22 JR TR Kaneohe, Hawaii (St. Louis/Orange Coast JC) 
35 LUNDE, Scott WR 6-2 213 04/14/80 23 SR* 3V Vancouver, Wash. (Hudson’s Bay) 
6 MARTIN, Marty WR 5-11 182 02/08/83 20 SO* 1V Tacoma, Wash. (Puyallup) 
62 MATTHEY, Mark OL 6-2 260 11/02/83 19 FR HS Mead, Wash. (Mead) 
20 McCALL, Kevin RB 5-11 200 07/25/85 18 FR HS Carson, Calif. (Carson) 
66 MIHLHAUSER, Nick OL 6-3 287 07/06/84 19 SO 1V Arroyo Grande, Calif. (Arroyo Grande) 
36 MILLER, Jevon WR 6-0 190 05/04/82 21 SO* 1V Anchorage, Alaska (East) 
3 MOORE, Sammy WR 5-11 194 02/06/81 23 SR 1V Mesa, Ariz. (Westwood/Bakersfield JC) 
31 MORTIMER, Steve WR 6-3 208 06/10/81 23 SR HS Richland, Wash. (Richland) 
58 MULLENIX, Matt DE 6-5 235 03/12/84 19 FR HS Spangle, Wash. (Liberty) 
86 MURRAY, Tramaine WR 5-10 172 11/06/82 21 JR TR Oxnard, Calif. (Oxnard/Ventura CC) 
64 NELSON, Steve OL 6-3 280 01/14/81 23 SR* SQ Colville, Wash. (Colville) 
73 O’CONNOR, Sean OL 6-5 282 05/15/83 20 FR* SQ Redmond, Wash. (Redmond) 
79 OLSON, Bryan OL 6-4 282 11/19/82 20 SO* SQ Kent, Wash. (Kentlake) 
87 OSTRANDER, Thomas WR 6-1 205 08/24/82 21 SO* 1V Yakima, Wash. (East Valley) 
34 OYER, Alex K 6-3 190 09/04/81 22 JR* SQ Redmond, Wash. (O’Dea) 
50 PARRISH, Josh OL 6-7 324 05/25/80 23 SR* 3V Chewelah, Wash. (Jenkins) 
62 PAULSON, Chris LB 5-9 228 02/02/82 21 SO* SQ Auburn, Wash. (Riverside) 
15 PAYMAH, Karl DB 6-0 198 11/29/82 20 JR* 2V Culver City, Calif. (Culver City) 
94 RASMUSSEN, John WR 6-5 216 07/22/83 19 FR* SQ Yakima, Wash. (Eisenhower) 
13 REILLY, Mike QB 6-2 188 01/01/85 18 FR HS Kalispell, Mont. (Flathead) 
47 SCOTT, Nic DB 6-1 201 06/12/83 20 SO* SQ Spokane, Wash. (Rogers/Columbia Basin CC) 
38 SELLERS, Tyler DB 5-10 173 09/09/82 21 FR* SQ East Wenatchee, Wash. (Eastmont) 
44 SHAVIES, Josh DT 6-6 316 01/17/81 21 SR 2V Oakland, Calif. (Fremont) 
63 SHELFORD, Mike OL 6-2 269 09/10/81 22 SR* 2V Seattle, Wash. (Kings) 
35 SHELMAN, Spencer DB 6-0 200 11/20/83 19 FR HS Spokane, Wash. (Shadle Park) 
18 SIDERIUS, Graham K 6-1 196 12/19/82 21 SO* SQ Reno, Nevada (McQueen) 
39 SKJEI, Brian LB 6-3 195 11/23/84 18 FR HS Mount Vernon, Wash. (Mount Vernon) 
5 SMITH, Jonathan RB 5-10 195 10/19/81 22 SR 1V Pasadena, Calif. (Narbonne/Pasadena JC) 
28 SMITH, Kealan RB 6-0 205 10/28/80 23 SR* SQ Gig Harbor, Wash. (Peninsula) 
54 STEVENS, Paul LB 6-2 254 09/05/84 19 FR HS Lakewood, Wash. (Clover Park) 
9 SWOGGER, Josh QB 6-5 238 05/10/83 20 FR* SQ Youngstown, Ohio (Ursuline) 
47 TAYLOR, Jesse TE 6-3 250 09/04/84 19 FR* SQ Woodland Hills, Calif. (Chaminade) 
21 TEEMS, Alex DB 5-11 181 12/11/83 19 SO* SQ San Pedro, Calif. (San Pedro) 
38 THOMPSON, Allen RB 5-10 205 06/13/83 20 JR 1V National City, Calif. (Sweetwater) 
57 TRIBBETT, Tom LB 5-11 197 01/01/85 18 FR HS Colfax, Wash. (Colfax) 
97 TUPAI, Faafetai (Tai) DT 6-5 320 05/24/81 22 SR 3V Monterey, Calif. (Monterey) 
25 TURNER, Don DB 6-0 177 07/09/83 19 FR* SQ Spokane, Wash. (University) 
10 WAGNER, Aaron LB 6-2 248 07/05/82 21 SO 1V Lethbridge, Alberta (Lethbridge) 
82 WEST, Adam TE 6-6 243 02/06/83 20 SO* 1V Venice, Calif. (Venice) 
32 WHITE, David K/P 5-11 177 01/01/84 19 FR HS Colfax, Wash. (Colfax) 
95 WILLIAMS, Jeremey DT 6-4 288 12/20/80 22 SR* 3V Spokane, Wash. (Ferris) 
87 WILLIAMS, Kevin DT 6-4 275 01/01/82 21 JR TR Delta, British Columbia (North Delta/Butte JC) 
24 WILLIAMS, Virgil DB 6-1 192 11/28/80 22 SR* 3V Tacoma, Wash. (Curtis) 
45 WINTER, Brian LB 6-1 209 07/13/81 22 JR* SQ Tacoma, Wash. (Curtis/Citrus) 
 
* = Redshirted  
NOTE: Age and Class noted as of 9/2003 REVISED: 08/11/03 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

2003 WASHINGTON STATE FOOTBALL ROSTER - Numerical 
 
NO NAME POS HGT WGT BIRTH AGE YR EXP HOMETOWN (HS/COLLEGE) 
1 DARLING, Devard WR 6-3 213 04/16/82 21 JR* 1V Houston, Texas (Sugarland/Florida State) 
2 JORDAN, Chris WR 6-1 205 03/28/83 19 FR* SQ Kent, Wash. (Kentlake) 
3 MOORE, Sammy WR 5-11 194 02/06/81 23 SR 1V Mesa, Ariz. (Westwood/Bakersfield JC) 
4 KEGEL, Matt QB 6-5 227 08/01/80 23 SR* 3V Havre, Mont. (Havre) 
5 SMITH, Jonathan RB 5-10 195 10/19/81 22 SR 1V Pasadena, Calif. (Narbonne/Pasadena JC) 
6 MARTIN, Marty WR 5-11 182 02/08/83 20 SO* 1V Tacoma, Wash. (Puyallup) 
8 BASLER, Kyle P 6-3 235 12/27/82 20 SO* 1V Elma, Wash. (Elma) 
8 HURD, Chris QB 6-2 213 07/06/82 21 SO* SQ Antioch, Calif. (Deer Valley) 
9 BROWN, Isaac DE 6-2 229 10/13/81 21 SR* 3V Upland, Calif. (Claremont) 
9 SWOGGER, Josh QB 6-5 238 05/10/83 20 FR* SQ Youngstown, Ohio (Ursuline) 
10 DUNNING, Drew K 5-11 170 04/17/80 23 SR* 2V Issaquah, Wash. (Liberty) 
10 WAGNER, Aaron LB 6-2 248 07/05/82 21 SO 1V Lethbridge, Alberta (Lethbridge) 
12 DAVIS, Ira LB 6-0 213 04/27/81 22 SR* 3V Seattle, Wash. (Garfield) 
12 DENNISON, Dayton QB 6-5 215 01/28/82 21 SO* SQ Renton, Wash. (Hazen) 
13 BRAIDWOOD, Adam DE 6-5 264 06/01/84 19 SO 1V Delta, British Columbia (Seaquam) 
13 REILLY, Mike QB 6-2 188 01/01/85 18 FR HS Kalispell, Mont. (Flathead) 
15 PAYMAH, Karl DB 6-0 198 11/29/82 20 JR* 2V Culver City, Calif. (Culver City) 
17 ACHOLONU, D.D. DE 6-3 245 10/17/80 22 SR 3V Seattle, Wash. (Inglemoor) 
18 BRINK, Alex QB 6-2 191 06/02/85 18 FR HS Eugene, Ore. (Sheldon) 
18 SIDERIUS, Graham K 6-1 196 12/19/82 21 SO* SQ Reno, Nevada (McQueen) 
19 HOWARD, Odell DT 6-3 272 06/07/83 19 FR* SQ Pomona, Calif. (Pomona) 
20 McCALL, Kevin RB 5-11 199 07/25/85 18 FR HS Carson, Calif. (Carson) 
21 HANSELL, McKenzie WR 6-0 200 11/18/80 22 SR* SQ Hermiston, Ore. (Hermiston) 
21 TEEMS, Alex DB 5-11 181 12/11/83 19 SO* SQ San Pedro, Calif. (San Pedro) 
22 ANDERSON, Lavell RB 5-7 174 01/11/82 21 JR* 1V San Diego, Calif. (Eastlake) 
23 ABDULLAH, Husain DB 5-11 178 07/27/85 18 FR HS Pomona, Calif. (Pomona) 
24 WILLIAMS, Virgil DB 6-1 192 11/28/80 22 SR* 3V Tacoma, Wash. (Curtis) 
25 TURNER, Don DB 6-0 177 07/09/83 19 FR* SQ Spokane, Wash. (University) 
25 BOLTON, Rafael RB 5-10 192 06/22/83 20 SO* SQ Los Angeles, Calif. (University) 
26 BOHANNON, Jeremy DB 5-10 203 07/01/83 20 JR 2V Richland, Wash. (Richland) 
27 COLEMAN, Erik DB 5-10 205  05/06/82 21 SR 3V Spokane, Wash. (Lewis and Clark) 
28 ABDULLAH, Hamza DB 6-3 209 08/20/83 20 JR* 2V Pomona, Calif. (Pomona) 
28 SMITH, Kealan RB 6-0 205 10/28/80 23 SR* SQ Gig Harbor, Wash. (Peninsula) 
29 DAVID, Jason DB 5-9 180 06/12/82 21 SR 3V Covina, Calif. (Charter Oak) 
30 GREEN, Jermaine RB 6-0 228 04/10/80 23 SR 1V Daytona Beach, Fla. (Spruce Creek/Butler Co. JC) 
31 MORTIMER, Steve WR 6-3 208 06/10/81 23 SR HS Richland, Wash. (Richland) 
32 DADA, Omowale DB 5-10 195 01/01/83 20 SO TR Orland Park, Ill. (Sandburg/E. Illinois/Saddleback) 
32 WHITE, David K/P 5-11 177 01/01/84 19 FR HS Colfax, Wash. (Colfax) 
33 BRUHN, Chris RB 6-3 215 07/19/82 21 JR* TR Woodland, Calif. (Woodland/Butte JC) 
34 BASS, Christian DB 6-2 204 06/16/85 18 FR HS Moreno Valley, Calif. (Canyon Springs) 
34 LARSON, Jonathan WR 6-3 195 01/31/83 20 SO* HS Puyallup, Wash. (Puyallup)  
34 OYER, Alex K 6-3 190 09/04/81 22 JR* SQ Redmond, Wash. (O’Dea) 
35 LUNDE, Scott WR 6-2 213 04/14/80 23 SR* 3V Vancouver, Wash. (Hudson’s Bay) 
35 SHELMAN, Spencer DB 6-0 200 11/20/83 19 FR HS Spokane, Wash. (Shadle Park) 
36 FERNANDEZ, Andrew DB 6-0 215 09/28/84 19 FR HS LaJolla, Calif. (LaJolla) 
36 MILLER, Jevon WR 6-0 190 05/04/82 21 SO* 1V Anchorage, Alaska (East) 
37 FRAMPTON, Eric DB 5-11 198 02/06/84 19 FR* SQ San Jose, Calif. (Oak Grove) 
38 SELLERS, Tyler DB 5-10 173 09/09/82 21 FR* SQ East Wenatchee, Wash. (Eastmont) 
38 THOMPSON, Allen RB 5-10 205 06/13/83 20 JR 1V National City, Calif. (Sweetwater) 
39 SKJEI, Brian LB 6-3 195 11/23/84 18 FR HS Mount Vernon, Wash. (Mount Vernon) 
40 JOHNSON, Aaron TE 6-6 283 04/01/85 18 FR HS Fairfield, Calif. (Armijo) 
41 HAWKINS, Blair RB 5-6 172 11/03/81 21 JR* SQ Pendleton, Ore. (Pendleton) 
41 JOSEPH, Aaron DB 6-2 200 07/13/82 21 SO* 1V Tacoma, Wash. (Franklin Pierce) 
42 DAVIS, Scott LB 5-10 225 10/19/83 20 FR* SQ Kennewick, Wash. (Kamiakin) 
43 HALL, Brian LB 6-2 243 07/04/83 19 FR* SQ Walla Walla, Wash. (DeSales) 
44 AHLBERG, Mark TE 6-5 280 02/10/82 21 JR* 1V Fullerton, Calif. (Troy) 
44 SHAVIES, Josh DT 6-6 316 01/17/81 21 SR 2V Oakland, Calif. (Fremont) 
45 WINTER, Brian LB 6-1 209 07/13/81 22 JR* SQ Tacoma, Wash. (Curtis/Citrus) 
46 BENNETT, Pat LB 6-0 229 11/09/82 20 JR 2V Forks, Wash. (Forks) 
47 SCOTT, Nic DB 6-1 201 06/12/83 20 SO* SQ Spokane, Wash. (Rogers/Columbia Basin CC) 
47 TAYLOR, Jesse TE 6-3 250 09/04/84 19 FR* SQ Woodland Hills, Calif. (Chaminade) 
48 GENATONE, Al LB 6-0 229 09/13/80 22 SR* 3V Kennewick, Wash. (Kamiakin) 
49 DILDINE, Steve LB 6-1 212 02/07/84 19 FR* SQ Graham, Wash. (Bethel) 
50 PARRISH, Josh OL 6-7 324 05/25/80 23 SR* 3V Chewelah, Wash. (Jenkins) 
51 DERTING, Will LB 6-0 237 12/21/82 20 SO* 1V Okanogan, Wash. (Okanogan) 



 

 

52 JACKSON, Don LB 6-0 231 06/12/81 21 SR 1V Natchez, Miss. (Natchez/Grossmont JC) 
53 BONNELL, Raymond DE 6-1 238 09/27/81 22 SO* SQ Kent, Wash. (Kentwood) 
54 STEVENS, Paul LB 6-2 254 09/05/84 19 FR HS Lakewood, Wash. (Clover Park) 
55 BASSETT, Dane DE 6-3 207 05/17/84 18 FR HS Colville, Wash. (Colville) 
55 HARRIS, Charles OL 6-6 280 12/07/82 20 FR* SQ Spokane, Wash. (Mead) 
56 BALTZER, Chris LB 6-0 216 03/14/85 18 FR HS Eugene, Ore. (Sheldon) 
57 TRIBBETT, Tom LB 5-11 197 01/01/85 18 FR HS Colfax, Wash. (Colfax) 
58 MULLENIX, Matt DE 6-5 235 03/12/84 19 FR HS Spangle, Wash. (Liberty) 
59 BOBO, Reyshawn DE 6-2 196 01/15/85 18 FR HS Moreno Valley, Calif. (Canyon Springs) 
60 HYSLOP, Robbie OL 6-4 240 07/13/85 18 FR HS Spokane, Wash. (Ferris) 
61 DUIN, Josh OL 6-3 302 01/12/84 19 FR HS Covington, Wash. (Kentlake) 
62 PAULSON, Chris LB 5-9 228 02/02/82 21 SO* SQ Auburn, Wash. (Riverside) 
62 MATTHEY, Mark OL 6-2 260 11/02/83 19 FR HS Mead, Wash. (Mead) 
63 SHELFORD, Mike OL 6-2 269 09/10/81 22 SR* 2V Seattle, Wash. (Kings) 
64 NELSON, Steve OL 6-3 280 01/14/81 23 SR* SQ Colville, Wash. (Colville) 
64 CLEMENTS, Thomas LB 5-11 193 05/16/84 19 FR* HS Prescott, Wash. (Prescott) 
65 IOVINE, Dan OL 6-1 281 01/01/85 18 FR HS Ventura, Calif. (Taft) 
66 MIHLHAUSER, Nick OL 6-3 287 07/06/84 19 SO 1V Arroyo Grande, Calif. (Arroyo Grande) 
67 ARMSTRONG, Calvin OL 6-7 311 03/31/82 21 JR* 2V Centralia, Wash. (Centralia) 
68 INGHAM, Zach OL 6-7 249 11/05/81 22 FR* HS Centralia, Wash. (Centralia) 
69 LOO, Keola OL 6-1 285 11/07/81 22 JR TR Kaneohe, Hawaii (St. Louis/Orange Coast JC) 
70 BYRD, Bobby OL 6-7 281 07/05/85 18 FR HS Oceanside, Calif. (Oceanside) 
71 KNOTTS, Billy OL 6-7 282 05/17/81 22 SR* 3V Vancouver, Wash. (Columbia River) 
72 HOLLISON, Spencer OL 6-5 283 02/15/84 19 FR* SQ Rancho Santa Margarita, Calif. (Santa Margarita) 
73 O’CONNOR, Sean OL 6-5 282 05/15/83 20 FR* SQ Redmond, Wash. (Redmond) 
74 FOSTER, Russell OL 6-7 311 05/13/85 18 FR HS Chula Vista, Calif. (Bonita Vista) 
75 LIGHTBODY, Sam OL 6-9 319 04/22/81 22 JR* 2V Huntington Beach, Calif. (Huntington Beach) 
76 HOLMES, Norvell OL 6-3 304 12/18/81 21 SO* 1V Inglewood, Calif. (St. John Bosco) 
77 AFIF, Patrick OL 6-7 319 03/20/83 20 JR TR Temecula, Calif. (Temecula Valley/Orange Coast) 
78 FITT-CHAPPELL, Riley OL 6-6 314 09/23/82 20 SO* 1V Anchorage, Alaska (Chugiak) 
79 OLSON, Bryan OL 6-4 282 11/19/82 20 SO* SQ Kent, Wash. (Kentlake) 
80 BOYD, Cody TE 6-8 240 10/22/83 19 FR* SQ Bellingham, Wash. (Ferndale) 
81 BIENEMANN, Troy TE 6-5 252 02/19/83 20 SO 1V Mt. View, Calif. (St. Francis) 
82 WEST, Adam TE 6-6 243 02/06/83 20 SO* 1V Venice, Calif. (Venice) 
83 HILL, Jason WR 6-2 190 02/20/85 18 FR HS San Francisco, Calif. (Sacred Heart) 
84 FRANKLIN, Robert WR 6-2 195 09/05/82 20 FR* SQ Gainesville, Texas (Gainesville) 
86 MURRAY, Tramaine WR 5-10 172 11/06/82 21 JR TR Oxnard, Calif. (Oxnard/Ventura CC) 
87 OSTRANDER, Thomas WR 6-1 205 08/24/82 21 SO* 1V Yakima, Wash. (East Valley) 
87 WILLIAMS, Kevin DT 6-4 275 01/01/82 21 JR TR Delta, British Columbia (North Delta/Butte JC) 
88 HARVEY, Trandon WR 5-11 187 05/23/83 20 JR 2V San Diego, Calif. (Sweetwater) 
89 JOHNSON, Brett WR 5-11 195 06/09/81 21 JR* SQ Sun City, Calif. (Hemet/Mt. San Jacinto JC) 
92 CRAWFORD, Joel DE 6-0 243 07/24/83 20 SO 1V Everett, Wash. (Cascade) 
93 CONLIN, Jon DE 6-2 240 06/05/85 18 FR HS Vancouver, British Columbia (Vancouver) 
94 BRUCE, Mkristo DE 6-5 249 10/16/84 19 FR* SQ Renton, Wash. (Liberty) 
94 RASMUSSEN, John WR 6-5 216 07/22/83 19 FR* SQ Yakima, Wash. (Eisenhower) 
95 WILLIAMS, Jeremey DT 6-4 288 12/20/80 22 SR* 3V Spokane, Wash. (Ferris) 
97 TUPAI, Faafetai (Tai) DT 6-5 320 05/24/81 22 SR 3V Monterey, Calif. (Monterey) 
98 BOYER, Bryan DT 6-4 255 02/03/83 20 SO* 1V Lapwai, Idaho (Lapwai) 
99 COOK, Steve DT 6-3 293 10/06/81 21 JR* 2V Kirkland, Wash. (Juanita) 
 
* = Redshirted  
NOTE: Age and Class noted as of 9/2003 REVISED:  08/11/03 
 
 


